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CCSF students who transfer to a 4-year college or university  
The population of CCSF transfer students includes first time CCSF students who: enrolled at a 4-year college or 
university within 10 years of their first credit term at CCSF, had no record of enrollment at a 4-year institution 
prior to their first credit term at CCSF, and earned at least 12 units at CCSF prior to their first enrollment at a 4-
year institution. Due to the nature of transfer data collection and reporting, the information is shown up to the 
most recent year available. 

How many CCSF students transfer to a 4-year college or university?  
Over the last five years, an average of 1,503 CCSF students have transferred to a 4-year institution each year. 
Approximately half of CCSF transfer students attended one of the California State Universities (CSUs). 

  

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

N = 1,584 N = 1,675 N = 1,584 N = 1,370 N = 1,302

2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Co
un

t o
f C

CS
F 

st
ud

en
ts

 w
ho

 tr
an

sf
er

Transfer Year

Out-of-State
Private
Out-of-State
Public
California
Private
Univ of
California (UC)
CSU - Other

CSU - SF State

 

http://ccsf.edu/research


   Office of Research and Planning   

   CCSF Fact Sheet – Transfers 

ccsf.edu/research 
April 2024 | Page 2 

 
CCSF transfer student destination by transfer institution type, 2018-19 to 2022-23 
 

Transfer 
Year 

SF State Other CSU UC California 
Private 

Out-of-State 
Public 

Out-of-State 
Private 

Total 
Transfers 

2018-2019 568 219 370 149 146 132 1,584 
2019-2020 627 237 359 157 172 123 1,675 
2020-2021 611 231 377 118 133 114 1,584 
2021-2022 536 190 271 110 136 127 1,370 
2022-2023 447 196 294 105 143 117 1,302 

Source: Argos CCSF to University Transfers datablock and National Student Clearinghouse 

 

Which colleges and universities are the most common transfer destinations among CCSF students? 
Two-thirds (66.7%) of students who transferred during the five-year period from 2016-17 to 2020-21, 
transferred to one of 10 institutions. Each year, approximately 35-40% of CCSF transfer students transfer to 
San Francisco State University. 

CCSF transfer student top 10 transfer destinations, 2018-19 to 2022-23 
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Source: Argos CCSF to University Transfers datablock and National Student Clearinghouse 
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